Manual QW HOF-006

QW HOF-006 Manual

Toronto installation

Usage

1. Have a touch on the switch to put the light on. The light will open
with the last brightness that is used.

errpiz—d

2. Hold the
light il behaved
s strength. Have a touch on the switch again to power off.
3.
the light.
4 The rechargeable light can support the lamp for about 4h when itis
Soft touch switch in max brightness.
5. Battery charging the
oo rechargeable light, should unplug the USB-power, to avoid the battery.

i in charge state for a long time.

Plug for power

360° adjustable: '

BES

Notice: Don'tover rotate! The adapter s not included.

Notice:

1. This lamp is rechargeable with a DC Adapter or with an USB-port from a computer. Do not
use the charging cable if the cable is damaget

2. Please use the adapter with CCC/CE/UL and output voltage is DC5V, current is more than 1A.
3. There s a rechargeable battery in the lamp. Please keep away from fire.

4. This lamp is not waterproof. Please keep away from water to avoid electrical short and fire.
5. Please keep distance from magnetic items. For example, a phone, watch or bankcard etc.

Accessories: LED desklight 1 pes, USB cord 1 pes. (Adapter is not included)

Product standard:

Wattage 3w

Charging Time 3-4H

4000/6000K

Color Temperature

GWARE
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Handleiding QW HOF-006

QW HOF-006 Handleiding

Toronto-installatie

Gebruik

1. Raak de schakelaar aan om de lamp in te schakelen. De lamp
schakelt in met het laatst gebruikte helderheid.

|

2. i
het licht af te stellen. Raak de schakelaar aan en houdt deze vast om
de helderheid in te stellen. Raak de schakelaar aan om ut te schakelen.

Lampslang
3 i
geleverd.
4 s het
Soft Touch-schakelaar op max. helderheid is.
5. Oplaadtijd ik van het

dat de batterj te lang in een laadstatus blift staan.

Insteken voor voeding

‘Opmerking: Niet roterent De adapter s nit omvat.

Opmerking:
1. De lamp is oplaadbaar met een DC-adapter of met een USB-poort van een computer. Gebruik geen laadkabel
als de kabel is beschadigd.

2. Gebruik de adapter met CCC/CE/UL en uitgangsspanning is DCSV, stroom is meer dan 1A
3. Er zit een oplaadbare batterij in de lamp. Uit de buurt van vuur houden
4. Deze lamp s niet waterdicht. Uit de buurt van water houden om elektrische kortsluiting en brand te voorkomen.

5. Houd afstand van magnetische items. Bijvoorbeeld, een telefoon, horloge of bankpas, etc.
Accessoires: LED-bureaulamp 1 stk, USB-snoer 1 stk. (Adapter niet meegeleverd)

Productstandaard:

Watt: 3W

Laadtijd: 3-4U

Temperatura colore

4000/6000K
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Bedienungsanleitung QW HOF-006

QW HOF-006 Bedienungsanleitung

Toronto Installation

Anwendung

1. Beriih o
hat die zuletzt verwendete Helligkeit.

|

2. Berihren Si ger, wenn das Li
Lampenschiauch I
3.DielL
4. Die wi 4
SoftTouch-Schaher
ouch-Schal Stunden lang leuchten
X 5. Die Ladexeit des Akkus betrigt ca. 5 Stunden; wenn Sie die
=5 i ampe lange Zeit ni olten Sie

den
itim

USB-
Ladezustand ist

Stecker fir Strom

360 einstellbar 2

BES

Hinweis: Nicht zu vil drehen! Der Adapter st nicht im Licferumfang enthalten.

Hinweis:
1. Diese Lampe kann mit einem Gleichstromadapter oder iiber einen USB-Anschluss eines Computers
aufgeladen werden. Verwenden Sie das Ladekabel nicht, wenn es beschadigt ist.

2. Bitte verwenden Sie den Adapter mit CCC/CE/UL; die Ausgangsspannung st 5 V DC,
die Stromstarke ist mehr als 1 A

3. In der Lampe befindet sich ein wiederaufladbarer Akku. Bitte von Feuer fernhalten.

4. Diese Lampe ist nicht wasserdicht. Bitte halten Sie das Gerat von Wasser fern,
um Kurzschliisse und Brande zu vermeiden.

5. Bitte halten Sie Abstand von magnetischen Gegensténden, z. B. Telefon, Uhr oder Bankkarte usw.
Zubehr: LED-Tischlampe 1 Stiick, USB-Kabel 1 Stiick. (Adapter ist nicht enthalten)

Produktstandard:

Wattleistung 3W

Ladezeit 3-4H

Farbtemperatur

4000/6000K

GWARE

effice series




Manuel

QW HOF-006

QW HOF-006 Manuel

Installation Toronto

Bras
Bouton tactile sensible.

Base

Inclinable 3 360"

Remarque : dvitez toute torsion excessive !

mer la lampe. La
e.

Remarque :

1. Il est possible de recharger la lampe avec un adaptateur CC ou depuis un ordinateur via le port USB.
Nutilisez pas le cable de recharge s'l est endommagé.

2. Veuillez utilisez I'adaptateur CCC/CE/UL, une tension de sortie de 5 V CC et un courant supérieur a 1 A

3. Lalampe est équipée d'une batterie rechargeable. Tenez-la a I'écart du feu

éteindre la lampe.

3 P

luminosité max.

5. Le durée de charge de la batterie est d'environ 5 heures ;

une

charge prolongée de la batterie.

Ladaptateur n'est pas fourni.

4. Cette lampe n'est pas étanche. Tenez-la a I'écart de I'eau pour éviter les courts-circuits et incendies.

5. Tenez la lampe & I'écart des appareils magnétiques. Par exemple : téléphone, montre, carte bancaire, etc.
Accessoires : 1lampe DEL de bureau, 1 cordon USB (adaptateur non fourni)

Caractéristiques du produit :

Puissance 3W

Durée de charge 3-4H

Température de couleur

4000/6000K
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Manuale

QW HOF-006

QW HOF-006 Manuale

Installazione Toronto

Tt lars —|

Corpo dellalampada

Tasto soft touch

Regolabile a 360"

‘Avwiso: Non superare Ia rotazione indicata!

per spegnere la lampada.

an & rearicabile tarmte i - %

a TS

5.1l tempo di ricarica della batteria & pari a 5 ore, in caso di un inutilizo

la sovraccarica dela batteria.

Alimentatore non incluso.

Avviso:

1. La lampada & ricaricabile con una adattatore DC o tramite porta USB. Non utilizzare il cavo diricarica
se danneggiato

2. Utilizzare un alimentatore con CCC/CE/UL e un voltaggio in uscita di CC5V, corrente superiore a 1 A
3. Lalampada contiene una batteria ricaricabile. Tenere lontano da calore.
4. Lalampada non & impermeabile all'acqua. Tenere lontano da umidita per impedire corto circuiti e incendi.

5. Tenere lontano da dispositivi magnetici. Ad esempio cellulari, orologi o carte bancarie, etc.
Accessori: Lampada da scrivania a LED 1 pz., cavo USB 1 pz. (alimentatore non incluso)

Standard del prodotto:

Wattaggio 3W

Tempo di ricarica 3-4 ore

Temperatura colore 4000/6000K
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Pirox International B.V.
EC Declaration of Conformity

We

Pirox International B.V.

Blaak 6 | 3011 TA Rotterdam | The Netherlands

Hereby declare under our sole responsibility that the product:

Model number: QW HOF-006
Product description: Qware Desk Light

To which this declaration relates is in conformity with the requirements of the following standards:
The EMC directive 2014/30/EU;

EN 55015:2013,

EN 61000-3-2: 2014,

EN 61000-3-3: 2013

EN 61547:2009

ROHS directive (EU) 2015/863 amending annex Il to directive 2011/65/EU

REACH directive (EC) No.1907/2006 to determine 205 substances of very high concern (SVHC)

This certifies that the following designated product:

Model number: QW HOF-006
Product description: Qware Desk Light

Complies with the requirements of the following directives and carries the CE marking accordingly:

The EMC directive 2014/30/EU
ROHS directive (EU) 2015/863 amending annex Il to directive 2011/65/EU
REACH directive (EC) No.1907/2006

This declaration is the responsibility of the manufacturer / importer:

Pirox International B.V.
Rotterdam, 1 November, 2021
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CE COMPLIANCE
Hereby Pirox International B.V. declares that this product s in accordance with essential
requirements and other relevant terms of the European regulation 2004/108/EC. RoHS 2011/65/EU.

CONFORMITE CE
Par la présente Pirox International B.V., déclare que appareil est conforme aux exigences
essentielles et aux dispositions pertinentes de la Directive Européenne 2004/108/EC. RoHS 2011/65/EU.

CE-CONFORMITAT
Hiermit erklart Pirox International B., dass dieses Produkt die erforderlichen Voraussetzungen
und andere relevante Konditionen der européischen Richtlinie 2004/108/EC. RoHS 2011/65/EU erfllt

CONFORMITA ALLE NORME CE
Conla presente Pirox International B. dichiara che questo prodotto & conforme ai requisiti
essenziali e agli altri termini rilevanti della Direttiva Europea 2004/108/EC. RoHS 2011/65/EU.

CE GOEDKEURING

Hierbij verklaart Pirox International B.V. dat dit product in overeenstemming is met de essentiéle
eisen en andere relevante bepalingen van Europese Richtlijn 2004/108/EC. RoHS 2011/65/EU.

CONFORMIDAD CON LA CE
Por la presente Pirox International B. declara que este producto cumple con los requisitos.
esenciales y las otras provisiones relevantes de la Directiva Europea 2004/108/EC. RoHS 2011/65/EU.

CONFORMIDADE CE
Pela presente a Pirox International B.. declara que este produto esté em conformidade com
os iais dicoes rel d: a0 Europeia 2004/108/EC. RoHS 2011/65/EU.

CE-FORSAKRAN
Harmed forsakrar Pirox International BV. att denna produkt uppfyller de nédvandiga kraven och
andra relevanta villkor EU-direktivet 2004/108/EC. RoHS 2011/65/EU.

OVERENSSTEMMELSESERKLARING
Pirox International B.V. bekraefter hermed, at dette produkt er i overensstemmelse med vaesentlige
krav og andre betingelser i henhold til Radets direktiv 2004/108/EC. RoHS 2011/65/EU.

CE-OVERENSSTEMMELSE
Pirox International B.V. erklzerer herved at dette produktet er | overensstemmelse med de
avgjorende kravene og andre relevante vilkar i den europeiske forskriften 2004/108/EC. RoHS 2011/65/EU.

CE-HYVAKSYNTA
Taten Pirox International B.V. ilmoittaa, etté témé tuote on yhdenmukainen direktiivin 2004/108/EC. RoHS 2011/65/EU.
olennaisten jamuiden kanssa.

COOTBETCTBME TPEBOBAHUAM CE
Hactonuwm komniawus Pirox International B, 3angnser, 4To ee npogyKuwa cooTeeTcrayet
OCHOBHBIM TPE6OBaHMAM 1 YCOBIAM Eaponeiickoit upexTuasl 2004/108/EC. RoHS 2011/65/EU.

CERTYFIKAT ZGODNOSCI CE

Pirox International B. niniejszym oswiadcza, ze ten produkt spefnia wszelkie niezbedne wymogi,
atakze inne istotne warunki dyrektywy europejskiej 2004/108/EC. RoHS 2011/65/EU.
SYMMOP®QSH ME CE

H Pirox International B. 8nhve, 814 Tou TapovTog, 6T auTé To TPOIGV GULOPPUVETaL e TIG
OUOIBEIC aMITAGELC Kall ToUC AoITTOGG 6POUG TOU EUPTAIKOD Kavovioo 2004/108/EC. RoHS 2011/65/EU.

FOR USE IN:




